

No. 03-19-00815-CV

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT
AUSTIN, TEXAS**

**TJFA, L.P., ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION IN THE INTEREST OF
CALDWELL COUNTY, JAMES ABSHIER, AND BYRON FRIEDRICH,**
Appellants,

v.

**TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AND
130 ENVIRONMENTAL PARK, LLC,**
Appellees.

On Appeal from 459th Judicial District Court
Travis County, Texas, Trial Court No. D-1-GN-17-006632

**AMICI CURIAE BRIEF OF THE CITY OF WACO, TEXAS,
AND THE TEXAS LONE STAR CHAPTER OF THE
SOLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OF NORTH AMERICA, INC.**

Jeffrey S. Reed
Texas Bar No. 24056187
jreed@lglawfirm.com

LLOYD GOSSELINK ROCHELLE & TOWNSEND, P.C.
816 Congress Ave., Suite 1900
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 322-5800
(512) 472-0532 (fax)

**ATTORNEY FOR CITY OF WACO, TEXAS
AND TEXAS LONE STAR CHAPTER, SOLID WASTE ASSOCIATION OF
NORTH AMERICA, INC.**

September 16, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
IDENTITY OF AMICI AND COUNSEL.....	2
INTEREST OF AMICI.....	3
I. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	5
II. ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES	6
A. The Siting Ordinance Statutes do not require Parts III/IV.....	6
B. Caselaw Cited by Appellants Supports Deference to the TCEQ’s Decision.....	12
C. A Parts I/II Application is Appropriate to Grandfather Applications From Citing Ordinances.....	15
III. CONCLUSION AND PRAYER.....	17
IV. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	19
V. CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	20
VI. APPENDIX	23

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Stark v. Geeslin,

213 S.W.3d 406 (Tex. App.—Austin 2006, pet. denied)12, 13

Shelby Operating Co. v. City of Waskom,

964 S.W.2d 75 (Tex. App.—Texarkana 1997, pet. denied)13, 14

Statutes

TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE § 361.069 11, 12

TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE ANN. § 363.1121, 5, 6, 12

TEX. HEALTH & SAFETY CODE ANN. § 364.0121, 5, 6, 12

State Rules

30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 330.597

30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 330.57.....11

30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 55.203.....14

30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 330.61.....15

30 TEX. ADMIN. CODE § 330.63.....15

Legislative History

House Research Organization, Bill Analysis, Tex. S.B. 486,

76th Leg., R.S. (1999) (relevant sections annotated) 7-8
